10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27

28

2021-2022 AOSA/SCST Fabaceae Digital/Written PT Key

. NORMAL

. ABNORMAL
. ABNORMAL
. NORMAL

. ABNORMAL
. NORMAL

. ABNORMAL
. NORMAL

. ABNORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)

ABNORMAL

NORMAL

ABNORMAL

NORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)
ABNORMAL

NORMAL

ABNORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)
ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

B

ANY ANSWER BUT A

D

A-NORMAL

B-ABNORMAL (might need to accept either answer as no data on primary root
D

NORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)
ABNORMAL

. ABNORMAL

. NORMAL



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

DEAD

NORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

NORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

NORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

B

A

A- NORMAL

A- NORMAL

ABNORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)

NORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

ABNORMAL

NORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)
DEAD

NORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

NORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)
ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

ABNORMAL

NORMAL

NORMAL (iffy question may need to reevaluate)
ABNORMAL

NORMAL (could be problems)

ABNORMAL

NORMAL

ABNORMAL (supposed to be albino)

B

C

CorD



